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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

' '!‘o be mpkt«! by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: JABA, Kohel

HOME ADDRESS . . Be & 8. Logging Oo., Toba Inlat, B O.

REGISTRATION NUMBER...0%80 . SEX: Ma}e. - AGE:. 8§ o
OCf:UPATmN Telen T RN R LS

S T - TN TE————

m“«nmmmmmwmn&rﬂtnmemdmmumdm yonndloru:
”ﬂl(?!ﬁl, with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) b’

EMPLOYER: B, A O logging Oo., Tobs Iales, 8. Oy . . .
MARRIED?.............Tes

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND :__Nesake
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. . %. & G Logging Covy Sobe-Inles, B Ov— -
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN : Sepost (#) - Mlaky M) oo

v e S 4 .74, ) O i S A A 4 T 4 A g 1 5 50 01 A e i S bt

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: B, & G. Logging Co., Toba Imdet, 8. C,
AGE OF CHILDREN . 458

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
{

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Nome

T U B3 o g L e S I TR b T G S e |3 T . g . e i i Bt T L R P AR - L Vo iy IS by

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS mwmm Co.
MM«M -§ Tunle houses ; 1 cook house ;-1 -vﬂttqm.
xmmysmm&mm oy nle T 4 G ~Nye-- [‘"‘s.

=

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).

}

4 TAXES (Amount and wherepayable).. _Newe

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)__

6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (1f vacant sostate) ... .. oo




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: ARG, RN

et PR A ————

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST :Sone-ia oamp but-land owmed W E. &

9. 1IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.___ e UM ATO A S

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION -mm‘”mm#_

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS :-. g -0~ Rogging 0o s Toba-Iutots B—0s——

S e T ————

A A i M A i e s

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TOWHICH PAID:__

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: . pems

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)..

6. 1F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN -

A B el o A 8 8 BRSP4 e 4 b e e i . e e

¥

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION ‘OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EPPECTS;

e e e e T ———

A 4 e 3 A7 84 T N 15 4 A SO MO YR, & AR et
»

GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN,

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. ... . JNons. .
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2 sacks rice

1 dozen jell y powder

50 1%s. sugar

7 packets s tarch

S packets icing sugar
6 packets corn starch
5 packets puffed rice
1 packet vanilla

9 rolls of paper

2 rools of tar paper

i

.o:wuu*:ﬁ‘w
ik

Unable to estimmte value.

All above stored in family house at
camp on B. & G. Logging oo. 1mnd,
held by logging company.




‘of Kohei BABA

14 1bs. butter
- 3 sides bacon

40 1bs. salted radishes
20 1bs. carrots

10 bl mots
kg
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2 rolls wax pgper

5 ocans fish

6 boxes toothpicks

100 1bs. sugar

30 lbs. flowr

40 1bs. beans

20 lbs. rolled omts

1 can peanut oil
s 1og ks

8. pic onions
1 rice boller stove 5 pottles vanilia
4 frying pans

S pkts. prunes
1 bowl (large)
§ sated Seilers 50 1bs. mlt
10 coml oil lamp chimmey

3 Wrooms 12 loaves bread
10 1bs. onions
50 1bs. seasoning

40 dishes
50 tea owps

30 rice bowls
30 dinrer plates
20 mush bowls

1 tea mttle

6 water pails

1 rice boiler

Stored inCook house, keys kept by B, & C. logging
Company

L S AR EE R SR R R A R RN N

350 £t. 13" water pipe
150 £t. 11" water pipe

53 pos. gardem hose

5 water barrels
Outside

L B B B R T

1 tin bath tub

2 wooden bath tubs

4 wash basins
In bath house

Lt B N R R
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ... . Keme ..

9, ST PER TR T AR5 it R e, g, B AT 3 S 1 € 50 AT W P R et LM - € 3 L9 Lo VR s

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS ; Rom

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, towhom). . ..

A 5 e SRS SO A T I EAE 1 8L i P i o, 1 T e R S v 14 N S a4 B L LA LT Ll 0T S o T e S A TG <Y e

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

& BANK ACCOUNTS: Hone

9. LIFE INSURANCE:....... .. Je8s

o W R e S I 8 4l

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS: e IR -~ iemoimctssese i s ety

B PPN

1l. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX .. Doml . . . .

 LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Owea $40 to K. Nakashimada, 3581 Powell 3%., Vaneower, B, O,
$584.50 to M. Edisusaki Oo., 389 Powell S%., Vamsouver, By O,
£180.18 %o J. HMishismure, 9188 Hudson S5t., Vancowser, B, O, ... .
$78 %o Iy, Hori, Vancouver Blook, Vamomuv:r, B, G,
_Owes B 4 G logzing Co. some money for tools, amount unkmown. Detalls can be.

_sesured from head office of B. A O loguing Oo., 222 %. 4th iwe., Yancouwer, 3. O,

- P

REMARKS: Also usknown amount owing to Dr. Barwell, Biris Miilding, Yancouwwer, B, C,

. e A o B4 e R ¢ MR LS P

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this._ Slat . dayof . Naxel . . 1942

(Signature)....... /( :

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.. .




WOWTI ‘N FR( " Ro .,un.r.

File No. v d V) ol
TFull Name BPRA # ée/'
& urneme iIn Block Letters)

Reglatration No. 2 7/& Male -~ Female Age W
(check)

E voraer sttress £ o
‘ Tida S bt £EZ

L
Date Evacuated W//@;.ﬂ .51'(7; Naturalized - Cenadian-Born - Natlonal
(check)

LBEATON . Nev /748

Present Address

W

Mbrrigﬁ - Single 3 /
(check) Neme of Wife ozl
Name of Husband
el
Name of Mother j of ‘*‘Bthf’r_m /ﬁbﬂ"\}

Names of Children under 18 __M"

-/i/[VJ.

{Yes or Noj

- ;
Requested by L414222247 ; gegistered with Custodian

Additional Imformaetion -—Aﬁiéigizk/

&







CLAIM

)
File No, # © -“j

s g
btel

>

DATE

December 22, }942
GREDITOR

K. EPIGUZAKL & CORPANY

R

Kohe BABA
oalmon Bay
Tohe inlet

AMOUNT OWING

CRIGINAL FILE

Internee File 170




Jure 10th, 1942

™he E, & 0. Logeing Co, Lt1,,
2226 Tourth Avarius Wast,
Yaroouyar, B, C.

Dear Cirsie-

Ra: BAB Xohe

o ¥o have raceived the following
‘latter frem the above now st Gosnell Campg

3 "Hafore the evacuation I used to own a
jboggina Canmp under . & C. Logging Ltd., Here I
Jeft behind the Camp, falling ard bucking tools,
kitchsnwares, carpenter tools, and many other Camp
necansitiss. The other day I received word fronm
‘my friend that the B, & C. Logging Ltd, hos movad
my cabins and are using my tools and othars. BRefore
leaving the Camp I made clear that %, & 6. Logring
Ltd. was to take care of my Camp and tools but not
to use them whatsoesver., I would like to ktrow whathay
the Logging Ltd, has recaived order from the Custodisn
to usa the Camp ant tools or whaether the Logring Ltd.,
< 1s using my Camp on their owm account. Please Tind
out and let me know. 1In case of *he ®, & G. Logging

- Ltd., using the Camp on their own account and not

~ receiving order by the Custodian, what will you do
4n this case?"

will you please let us have your comrents?

Yours truly,

-

Rs Po Aloaxander
Assistant Hsnsger




¥
Burns & Jackson Logging Co. Ltd. [

Choice Douglas Fir and Western Red Cedar Logs

P.0. Address
WILSON CREEK, B.C. OFRACE OF THE CUSTODIAN

July ISth 1942 JAPANE. £ :i:rz{*:
H.F.0reen Eeq. R E G E ‘ ¥ t D
Manager Protection Dept. L . B slied e 1
Dept BSect Stt}g/. Vancouver B.0.

Dear 8ir; ¢~
I have just returned from Salmon Bay Toba

Inlet and regarding Baba's claia the matter will have
to walt till we can get a ut.a.tm‘t from the office
as to how his account staands. There is not much doubt

mthcumlnd-bttothocwandmmn

sums that he has paid da ok on the prineipal do not

| e SR

sover wear and tear on the tools with whioh he was
e —

m The tools that he claims werse Ea om ‘.

ﬂ'n been but when leaving he gave the keys of his

house to W. Mitchell and this rel@ived the Company of
TR S T

this nnponnbiuty,//éul mand clais should be against

5‘&& authorities as the foul manner in which they were

summarily ejected was totally unnecessary and is the
&. cause of the present difficulty.

Yours Bincerely.

e




July 21, 1942.

/":
/

ir. Kohel B‘h
Registration !o. 07120
m m m3~2,
Gosnell, B, C.

Dear Sirs

Thank you for your letter of June 4 which
w8 have not answered more promptly as we have been in
correspondence with Mr. Jaekson. Kr, Jackson has now
wiitten us as follows:

*I have just returned from Salmon Bay Todba Inlet
and regarding Baba's claim the matter will have to wait
t1ll we oan get a statement from the office as tc how his

sccount s + There is not much doudt that he is more

in debt to the Company and the small sums that he has paid
back on the ipal do not cover wear and tear on the
tools with ich he was supplied. The tools that he c¢laims
were his own may have been but when leaving he gave the
keys of his house to My, Mitehell and this relieved the
Couipany of this responsibility."

%e shall write to you again when we have a
further statexent from *r. Jackson but, noanuhilo we
would like more information abou A

iﬂ"‘,JlmﬂIKZEJEIIQIIFII§GFI!- e
ERE 01 5814 ars thnat the Kes
d tao K : e assume =al
: o "f* W LK “ B p € eon
IIQ uad adv} whether we ~?$5‘§I[IF‘II?1IW1HI‘(
(ST O _VOUP SIIeCrts &nd & alm to coniirm ney are
ore ther 12 , - Xl . - ,

Finally, with regard to your debts declared on
dareh 21, please let us know what arrangements you sre mak-
ing to pay these,

Yours truly,

H. F. Green, Manager,
Protéction Department.




2226 West Fourth Ave.,
Vancouver, B.C.

E. & G. LOGGING CO. LTD. j

PRODUCERS OF
CHOICE TOBA INLET LOGS

October 15, 1942

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

Japanese Evscuation Section,
Vancouver,B.C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Mr. Kohel Baba's Account
with £, & G, lLoguing Co.LgA4.

and Burns & Jackson Logeing Co.Ltd.

Cheque to Mr. K. Baba May 9/41 150.00
Cheque * = » . June 13/41 100.00
Pipe and Falling Saws May 21/41 93.77
Shell EKerosene 11.48
“‘Coal 01l 3.00
Meat Acet. Feb. & March 1942 124.40
Pay Cheque advanced to Mrs.K.Ono 89.96 E

Chegue for his uon'i iﬁliﬂ 598.2

Nominel charge for moving Mr.
Eaba's camp effects from Wilson
Cresk to Toba Inlet by scow. 50.00

fredit

Received cash from Mr. Baba Aug/4l
" " ”n ” ” Sopt .

i - " Novembar
" » » ” * January 1942
L] » L ” » larch
Cheque due wages not issued March
Board due re Sakamoto
Board deducted from his men's wages

Debit Balance

_1220.84




Orm? of THE Cusionts PRODUCERS OF
APALIRE BECTH CHOICE TOBA INLET LOGS

.ECEI%;U

‘ porie e

E. & G. LOGGING CO'F TDY

\

sty ‘:J' L1948

- Mr, HJ. Green,

- Protection Department,
B06<Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vanocouver ,B.C.

Dear Sir:

-Re: Baba, Kohei
Please rind snclosed our statement regarding Mr, K, Baba,

We trust that this will assist you in settling Mr. Baba's affairs,.
The debit baulance of §432.55 nat in contras aceount to

togis, for which the

Yours truly,




Oetobep 20th, 1942

Hr. Kohei Na%e,
Registration No. Q7L
Gosnell Cam» 103-2,
Gosnell, B, C,

Dear Birie

Further to our letter of July 21st, we
have now heard from ¥r, Jackson snd anglose heree

TEEN - e IR T &

8aa Rt yOou owe AT r ng Co-ns
(1 you agree "NV VAT STrirom iy om B T,
m 8] Y 3% !’! gLy ILFE T . B 65 : ] ne,‘

s e——
L GO P

YLATPH IS /

"9 remind you that you have not answered
the 3rd and ith paragraphs of sur latter of July 21st,
In the 321 seragrash we #3%0d whether =0 should ree
for to ¥r. Mitchall *hea invartory encloss® ={th your
raciatration form of "arch 218t, ¥a sra not plesy
whether all of thess articles ire still laft =ith
Hr. Witehell or ahothor so-» hawe been recaivad by
you and the bdalance ar= to he xapt by the Company,

e have also hesr? nothine further from
you about your dehts and should he ahliged 1if you
would let us ®now ¢ you have yet been abhle to meet
any of them.

Yours truly,

H. F., Oreen
Protaction Depsrtment




Savanbhar Lith, 1942

Yr. Sohei Pada,
Pegistration No. 07120,
Trout Lake, 7, C,

Dear Siri-

s ernnot troce any gnawor to onr latter
of Detobsr 20th and repest the ts sat out therein,

(1) ™e 5. & 0. Losdle Company elaim
that you owe them “132.5% ap 1t tad in the snolosure x

o ours of Octobar 20th, 1Is thiWin order and may the
- Company retain your tools, caws,”=nd zwes in full
2t tlement?

(2) "hat other things, 1f ary, rors laft
at Toba Inlet, and in ~hose care, To whom should we
“write to snoulre vhather they are still safe?

; (3) "hat arreancemants are you makine te
glear the dedts sst out in your registratior form?

Your: truly,

He ¥ o« Greon
Protection Denrrtment




Decamber Tth, 1942

¥r. L. B, Jlekson,
e¢/o B. & G. Logging Co,,
Refuge Cove, B, C.

Desr Siri-
Bes RABA, Xohel
T™he writer has just been spasking to
brother who told him that you would bs up at Toba Inlet in
s day or t o so that we thoughtwe would take this opportunity
of writing to you about this men's affects.

‘Firat of all, hawavﬁr, ¥r., nnorgn Jackson aays

ore
y been seot by advertisement as tra deaﬂ-

um fur ‘ehlu uumt Japanese.

¥r, Goorge Jaakm explainnd to us thut tha

Wﬂais man claims,
are of po velu
te appreciat

the keys of these huild 8 and would%be ?rﬂ?eful to hoar ffoa'
you if Baba's personzl effects will be raasonably safe. Ye

understand you have had 2 lot of frouble by pilferring by the
Indians. ,

To sum up then, if you would put your claim in
so that we may have it on record (you will understand that we
do not assume any restonsibility ror payment) snd =21s0 be so
¥ind a5 to lat us mow if this man's affacts are reasonably
safe where they lru, we should be very grateful. ‘g gigume
th" ,' ' Y, L 28 ey A* nld BS f‘ B 3 DOS ] D16
r'"lfu,mu}amlm’n“la‘aj OLhaT 1lams which would
._,_x. SFAte Jnd would have no value @ car |
"ean see from this man's declaration, thiq will account
for 111 his belongings.

Yours truly,

#. F. Oreen
Protection Department




asEnTs K A HASWELL
CREDIY FONCIER 8L DG

© B.&G. LOGGING COMPANY, ‘weowweass
' SALMON BAY, TOBA INLET. i

Evacu, —
HIFGRADE PULP, CEDAR & FIR LOGS. — EU-QTION SECTIO;
-’,‘w‘d n R o
Dea 218t IGA4Z. li”" --EC.u,d*.lﬂdj

o, véad

H.7.Green Eaq, Iq .. i
Protestion Dept. . Blicdlin, [T h
Japanese Evasuation Seetlon. =

M r;.
vhioh will j plain the delay in answering it.

> T think I explained to you previously that due to
the disastrous manner in which this partioular evasuation
was sarried out there will never be any satisfactory setille-
ment. There 1s nothing left of Babaffsat Salmon Bay. I belleve '
the Oonpanz will have to figure on a loss on the whole thing.

* W 804 00 t

Your letter dated Dee Tth was reeceived yesterday

[ ROOH

[ LIS LOPECHAL BFrasly you We
[ BEABE "TO0k a : arnishings tRAt Were there exceptirn
hat whilah be asld T8 _THE IHREans A6 JApB nad not gone more than
B DeLlOrS Lhe Windows 1n the buildings were broken
by the Indian children so we moved the houses closer to the
oamp and replaced the windows and used the houses for various
purposes. While there la naturally some econcern about Laese
offosta the authorities 4o not seem at all ooneerned about
the loes of thirteen sillion feet of loge whish is the drep
in produstion at our two camps solely due to taking these
_psople away froam the industrial front, We do not see Heasrs
[t1er & Co eutting such didoes, We appreclate your Depts
eoneern in this matter but you can see how hopeleas 1t all
$s. Thanking you again and wishing you the Compliments of
the Season, I Am,

Yours BA momu-.// Wﬁ)

Hanasyy s d k {‘“
> 4

b
e

® ShiRRe . , :
and 1 am quils gute the DALANEE WEMLIE JIaL iihkihethentibibibiaiiis '
than 10 4alSeRy 5 | -
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Hessrs, Horris & Haclennan,
Barristers and Solicitors
Bank of Nova Beotia Buixdinx,
602 Hastings Bt. West,
Vaneouver, B.C,

Dear Sirs:
red Kateld JADA

Repiying to your letter of the 5th inst,, we
wish %o sdvise you that the position with regard to the
elainm lodged by you on behalf of your eclient Jujlire
HISUIMURA against the above named h:us not changed since
our letter to you of the 15%h of July 1942, As you were

_then informed there 1s a long 1ist of eclaims still oute
- standing against BABA,

We investigated the Japan and Canads Trust
Savings Company sccounts and found that the only aecount
that might apeirtain to the sabove named was in the neme
of "MK, BABA", and the balance was 31,25,

Should BABA'Ys finaneisl position change and
funds become avallable for looking after the claims ngainst
him, you will be duly advised,

Yours truly,

A, McAlister,
Claims Depertument.,




Fobruary 25%h, 1944,

Nessrs. F.B, Ross & Bons,
Raysl Benk Bullding,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Bires
‘ rot 521,27 & 38430 - M, Ebisusexi Go, v,

Replying to your letter of the 22nd inst. relative te
the sbove alaing, we may eay that DABA has no funds on hand with
the Custodisn.

His registration form indicates legging equipment, all
or most of which seems 1o have been tekem over by E. and G. Logging
Go.y Toba Inlet, B.0., to spply in liguidstion of his indebtedness
te that sompany .
¥r. Jeckson of thet company, in & letter, states
'Ihlim&-mﬁnhntotumuumouw}
whale mo.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury,
Claime Depertament.




éth July, 1949,

ir. Kohei BABA,
Regn. bo. 07120,
Bv“m' B..

Dear Sirs

Fev enclose herewith Custodian cheyus .u the
saount of ;l,-d, bt-;l-ﬁ balauce of JO9Gr Surient agoQunt
in the Jajan & Caneds Truet oviosgs Co,

Please aﬁm‘lt‘dﬁw resel st snd st the suune t Lae

kindly forward your pmes book to this office as your
account in this busnk has pow been closed,

Tours truly,

of the Custodisn




Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, [ submit the following claim:

1] HMI A/&//ﬁ'/ o ﬁéﬁﬁ | _ (RCMP) Reg. No.. (.7 2 i s

() Bro Bcanton Ao M é Yca} AmnmcrUD «meﬁor 7a b,g juz,._.,
‘ 0 AssE RSN SO S

" (4) REAL ESTATE
(n) Street Address (if any) i

" City or Munieipality,

(¢) ‘Type of Real Property (cross out words which do r:otapply)‘

{ . Business

jv) Any other type of property (deseribe) . e

(d) What was your interest in the property (e.g. sole owner, life tenant joint tenant, owner of one hnlf
or one third interest, leasehold, etc.) ..o e b LS e G P RS st M

(e) F h‘ mlrhet ulue at dnte of ula (utimau this to the best of your ability):
() Land -
(ii) Buildings
(iii) If business, put value on business as going comttirl:,

(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and buildings just
in total value) i R

v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - $
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) =~ - = §

(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY

(a) W at which pwperty waas left by the claimant at d:te of etuation E_C. .
(b) g of p ﬁuea in g:wh pmperty li (e?{ouse, :ho nnufe‘._ shed, chureh basement, ete.)

) (c) How otond or pncked at time of evacuahon

e R R A e bt

(over)




(d) hwhouuuwuwopertyleftatdnteotmmﬁonbythedumt. {This ﬁl 4
terms of reference which exclude claims where the mlost.dutmyulor w
the custody, control or management of any person other the Custodian appointed by the owner
of the property. It involves some definite arrangement whereby you lppointed m to tske un
of the property and such person accepted the reaponmbihty of so » : : -

wumadotho ionlhouldbeamered“mnooneu ) /7
= 4

perlonal property whnch is the subject of the chim
B e Entimated Value $ '._fjm
!MM,_- . Estimated Value § 2l
- Estimated Value §._ 5. :
w:u.'l &Rhtimated Value $_._
': o P et Batimated Value $ 209

Estimated Value §. ?_g:&.

}Eltnmted Value 3_.42'7
. : - /Y »»/m.umw Value §.. /,; g £ /:
Lot o S atid. dsitld Ca - %, SURIRNEES i Estimated Value §___

oA GRS R W e s _Estimated Value $

NTALCLAmFOBPBOPERﬂIms Q-ZA’J ‘f
N.B.—If WMtnnthelumshmmsmteMﬂmvﬂwmmm.ehM
and at it to the form. The item “personal property” includes shares, bonds, mortgages, loans, notes
and all other forms of property not included in real estate.

(£ 4) m(cl)lim including real md penomlpmpcrty (thhﬂcununbecrriudltb: 4(f)
B) « = = = = S R e P

(8) (a) Phauwhxch claimant gdmtobohmd. (b) Dotmu mulre’thmb-
Vincou Kamloops hearing? Yes or no . i s
Hoou J::'l,. Winnipeg, Toronto mlﬁm ;

T —— B L -

N.B.—This Declaration must be sworn before a ‘Commissioner, Notary Public or other person entitled to
take declarations. All lawyers are qualified to do so.

DOMINION OF cmADA;

of )
P TO WIT:)
L —ﬂw{_ M the _ ;
of ﬂ)galno inthe [/reerce {/3 &
DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:
The information set out in the form above is true and correct to the best of my

and belief and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously bdizvingittobe true,
is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, andbyvirtueot'l'be&nadn

ECL%ED at the /Ot
sl >
. ’&Gd /'(Mé?

s /) aayot AU
duatice »f ¥
A Commissioner &e. the Pravines of British Oalvrable

g

e e

A.D. 1947,

N.B. — THIS FORM FULLY COMPLETED AND SWORN BEFORE A COMMISSIONER SHOULD BE
MAILED BY REG D MAIL TO E COMMISSIONER, c¢/o THE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN,
ROYAL BANK BLDG., VANCOUVER, B/C.. BEFORE NOVEMEER 30th, 1947. IF YOU CANNOT MAIL IT
BEFORE THIS DATE SET OUT BELOY REASONS FOR THE DELAY.

B Bl e AT B P T 7. e Al . e 1

—
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Secretary to Vernom
sub-commission,

0ffisial Interpreter.
Official Reporter.




At Yes.

right-hand
tinate of

And

are the Yalues shown at the extreme
column om each Pige of the list your es




ﬁl Mﬂm'a mmu of Personal Property Clains

f‘;ummtuhiut, ud!nmimhmum

: set out as having hul cmuu at
"cmttal by the chh-t and tho full

M me, that is not quu gorrect, your

I!. m; Well, my rritud perbaps gan point out the

m in which there 1s some disparity 4f be has
m it, Mmmro, there are no remarks or

mm-ucowmsu o the

: ,ﬁn of this property.
Cmm mnu MARKED EXHIBIT WO, )

ﬂ.m Im.‘ua-ﬂtoprﬂdmﬂul.l.

5

form in this case,

uh.u, I produce to you what is called & 7.7, fomm
mﬂm Mu persons were nqund to declare
i&h Property in, whieh property was being left
Bohind when they wore evacusted. Is that your sige

Ipm oh that document? At Yes,




MR, NeMASTERY I file that a8 the next sxhibit,
. | A¥:P, TORN MARKED EXHIBIT NO, 3)
n. m: x mt out $hat the J.P. form contains

M‘lm. XM“MQM\- is thtthllht
ltM m lhttcli Which you disposed of? Is this
s mtthtxmprmuumortu goods and
| chthu tht you seld befere you left !tu m-tf
TaE nmm At Yes. :
ﬂl u_x-ln.mnyotthcomudchtuu tutmaho-
ok h tiis paper eonteined in your slaint? :
| AL Ne, meting 1s 15 the list,
i Ql ﬁi ﬁl m sell any of your other goods and ihttﬁl
~“_»m'¢htmountut 1ist that I am now pro-
- dueing to you? | At Ne, he ham't,
MR, NeMASTER: 1 file thet as the next Exhibit.
| (LIST MARKED EXBIBIT XO 1)
Qi . Now; witness, I understand by your statememt filed
A8 exhiBAt We. 1 thet you received certain goods thet
—‘vmmmumwtueumm.
Yes,
i produce %o you & 1list. Did you prepare that list?
Yes, ‘
And sre those all of the goods which you received
fmth-ﬂumnfmmotbr”rmd the
NM and ehattels that you left at Tobs Inlet?
A1) 1@ been received from the Custodisn.
‘That 4is all he hasz had? As Yes.




Ql And ars any of the goods and shettels appearing on
| Shet 1ist ownteined in the clais that he 14 now
e ' At No, net contained.
3 ﬁ. mm: ! ﬂh that &5 the next exhibit,
(et D DEIBIT %, 8)
mw uy learned mﬂ u be would
'M @ncugh $0 adait thet the premises at Tobs In.
Mnumuurmm-um.nm
NR. MoTAVISE: That is correct according te informationm )
d the rile, your homour.
IR. MeNASTERY I would like to refer to Exhibit lo. 1, At
lluhh 1% refers tnmm inventery mtm :
SN THLE o Unitiag Sesls aud mipshters Sesks. T2
nllnl in the iaventory "House wares ind groceries,
fanily bousehold ware and groceries.” The clainmant

states that the police from Powell River came to his

oamp at 5130 p.n. on March 19th, 1942 at Toba Inlet
mmummtn;mmm:mm
tave to eateh the boat at miduight, The men were
all out in the woods and had the logging eguipment
-tum. They 414 not knov to bring it in., The
‘ dumtnta-ndnat full inventory of all
his thtthau?nll helped pack the things that they
wore abtle to take. The men had to be paid off and
then t.t iii their own affairs 5o that he cowld net
tmhump-tnrmw-m The rest of
bhis ehattels were placed in the cabins at the samp,
The elaiment Says that he asked the policenss
for )ontlum to. stay a eouple of days to straighten
things oute Be said he sould mot grant bim permissiom..




¥R, NeMASTERS I file that & the next exnibit,
(2.7, PORN MARKED EXNIBIT WO, 8)
SR, NMeMABTER: I poiat out thet the J,P, form sontains
S el hvttlry. ‘
uﬁ-u. 1 mm that prm to umu

[} mt that I now pmtu to you of the goods and
shmttels thu you uu before you left Toba mnf
THE INTERPRETER: At Yeu,
G Wow, sre any of the goods and ciattels thet are shows
nmmmmnmm
At :m-munmm e
And 434 you sell say Of your other goods and nttals
mmtm-%mtmﬂt! an DOV Pro-
- dueing to you? At Ne, he ham't,
MR, NONASTER: I file that as the next Exhibit,
(LIST MAMKED EXHIBIT NO 1)
ln, withess, I understand by your statememt filed
iu exhidit Ne. 1 that you received certain goods M
e mmumw the Custodian.
s" I produse te you s iist, Did you prepave that 1st¥
oy
And are those all of the goods whieh you received
fron thc Custodisn or from any other person of the
‘tnla IUI mmn that you left at Tobs Inlet?
_ —mu hnnnintrm the Custodian.
That is all he bas had? At Yes,




' h as onh that h u now
A1 No, not contained.
s NOMASTER: I file thet as the next exhinis,
‘ (LIST MARKED EXNIBIT wO. 5)
m MOMABTER: Now, I would a8k ny learned friend if he
' umm»nanttmtmmuumn-"“
| 16t were broken inte from Haw to time by hﬂu.
2 .mvm; zm 18 sorrect m to t#auuul ’
. the m., Four I-nr ' oL
ll.. mt 1 would like to refer to Exhidbit Mo, 1, ir
Imight. 1% refers te this long inventery thet has
been ﬂiu of logging tools and Garpenters tools. It
shows in the inventory "House wares

oamp st 3130 pa. on Nareh 19th, 1942 at Tobs falst
mmmmtn-mmmrmm
yhuﬁum&tmtnnﬂm The men were
411 out o the Woods and Bad the logging eqiipment
with them, They 44 not kuew to bring 1t fa. The
claimant uth-lndndolfun inventery of all

his cbnttd.q'nd helped pack the things that they
mnl.outtc. The nen had to be paid off and

thtudiltkurmmurnuththmm
bring the squipment 1n from the woods, The rest of
mmtmmmmnmamnmw.
n-lhlnntma&thmuthnucm

for ”nuuu to stay a couple of days %0 straightem ‘

things out, Be said he could mot grant hinm permissiom, '




.

f,fmmmmummr
m iuua and the policemen said they did mot knowj 58
the m: mu‘ucumu were to move the Japanese out, |
The operater of the logging senp for whom he was
n‘b—u’ﬁmu&. Wis in Vansouver and the claiment e
i h —u m umou, an -ph:oo of th
-rm&ﬁuu-um-mxma the '

¢ mm thet prior te May, mz. be bad vorke ";
dnn-;uyuefﬁnmuv, and that in 1961 he
undertock to mib-centract work, md sccurdingly most
of bis teols and equipment were mew in 1941.
, He states thet when he was required to sign a
e J.P, Torn h gave thn Custodisn & full inventory of
< Hks goode and msuu, &hd he 414 0ot Mmve tine te
amu Sheir velus then, and the Cwtedisnts rée
mﬁwmummutmnntm |
.. Then, on the Dask of the statement, be says that .
be purehased quite o wit of his legging equipment and
s ome mm utensils through the company and rudvu
S0ns sdvarees from them. He d0es Dot Know the exact

: mt of th umm. Between June, m, and
natt ;m myo to m m. n.u

muu.um oqumt and ehum:, snd no
mllt t0 possess them, The claiment states that afe
- tor he bhed left that Company, that he heard the come
pany was using his camp equipment and toels, and in




 Pee, 1045, he ted & letter writtes 6 the Custo
dien adout this, g subsecuently reseived » reply

Of July B, 1042, But aid net &RAWEr 1t 88 he had
Slready advised the Custodisn iy s J.p,
the dispestiion of nts
ROt know what he was

forn as to
§oing %0 do about nis dedts.
. ImDetober, 1042, be was at Trout Lake, Maving
| TeMOYM frem Comehl Gemp: e state. et he hes
" no fesellection of sver Teceiving the Custodiants
- detter of Oeteder 20, 1942 which, I might
ported to inslude & Statmment from the company ap
to his debts. Thet detter was addressed to Gos-

Bell Camp, m_tmmmatumuumtum

statement of socoumt

a0 Teesived o SOpY of the compangts

4188 addressed to niy ot Trout Lake in November, 194z
B e 414 B0t reply as be see1s 414 1ot know what
Be was going to do about his debts.
& Tow @obts, a5 shomn 1n nis J.p.

Be 814 not sall o
clﬂlli( only for o
MR, MeMASTER:  Your witness.

receive any chattels, md he is
Battels whieh he left at Tobe




Ill lntt in the tﬂat“r of uonlu-c-ith:r than the
Cus tadisn appointed by the clalmant and in that gase

u » S 14 1s m.r submitted, your hemour,
hat the slstsant $s slsining for 278 articles as
sgainst 189 articles only declared by the claiment
e the Custedian, _

 ¥ow, your womour, I would .m,  Bibtre 8

muuh-hm-mmmamu
'mn«m solumn the articles declared by the slain-
-t i s 2P, form, and on the column headed *De
talls of Clain,” the articles elatmed for: You will
Rotise, at page 3 the artiscles declared cesse and
thctthﬂ §° on for another tromm

- Row, tatlaatinlaa on the first eolumm are all
tﬂufm the iist given by the thh-thhll&?-
L
' Tour henour, I would like to put forwssd the
etyin of the letters written to the claimant whigh
he sdmits baving received. The first one is dated

July Rl, 194n,

CMSS EXACINATION BY MR. MeTAVISH:




B Z6 tat & sopy of the letter you adeit mvisg veu.
MR: NOMABRTER) The substange of the lotieor had better be
translated to the witness, your homouwr,
‘. mm. !n. ¥rs, mmmmm"

i SEys he understands it witbout -
Anterpretation,
MR WeMASTERY T ®nlnk that is ome wey of adnitting it,
We bave sdaitted receiving ity we will sdmit it
L mh!t Ry friend wants it, I have admitted the

mm lmhturpmbmm,thcnhm
mzowuumtzsthmrMc-th
m I swpese tat is eonvenient for the Custos
MMnhntnq(mhuMh

I‘m xmuhtonthtamntun
hu“ﬂt‘.

mnmmmu.s)
Il‘llnm xmmhmrorm;u,ma,,
s (Reading) Your homour, the claimsnt ade
nits mmmmt letter.
" The letter of November 14, 1042, writte to
h-dd-att (Reading) .
l-v e claiment sduits, your h-m-, that he
-mm thuotnutuu and never snswered them,
;lﬂ l&mt' -zttnmn’hntiauntomho




WMlﬂ ﬁt nu.-nt whether the st tfuﬁ-'

_ ales shown o Bi¥ 7., Torm vas the sorvect list i:
uthm wt behind by hinx? Ay Yes, W
Did he .'I.uw any other artisles behind other tham
those (uhmi on his J.P. form?
lam; axetpt wint is in the list,

"m I would 1fke it clear that be understands
which 1ist it i8¢ My friend might produce the
JP: form ului him that.

' n. SeTAVISH: This is the complete list of artieles you

l.lﬁ mu, is 4t?
ts B ssys thers sre some groceries besides tiat he bad
L latee oh
bia you at any tise disslose sny furtber arsiales
to the a-uu-n

He says e has given & list to the Custodisn for the
groceries that he had left, and all other things.

G+  When &4 ho'a'n this 1ist to the Custodian?
AL Yes, it 12 iscluded 1n the 1ist.

m Ml, M’ i3 the complets list givem to the Cuu—
Y disn? At Yes.

Q¢ Did you buy your tecls end supplies from the B. &

' 8« Logsing Coupany?

At hsg be 3214 he bought them from the company.

lﬁ m ind at tho time of evacuation, you owed the lou!.u




company m, is Shat serrect?

You,
i Do you secapt the m company's statement that
mm“mmsm At tn.

ﬁdmﬁukw%‘hmbymm
company?

He said he dosan't remenbder reoeiving mything.
khl.lu 4 shows & Mat of articles sold by you. W
\ummmm

i ﬂm you .ou Aies Vo, o they n-mm
_WM n(uthm. sold them,
Bid you sell sny Bther articles to Indlans prior to
your svacouation? A No,
The twe letters you received from the Custodian, did
_you understand the contents of those letters?
. At Yes, be understood it,

-mmmnmm

Qt  Witness, I produce Exhibit No. 3, wieh 1s what is
called & J.P, fors, the form that you signed at
Hastings Park. Ay Yes.
Now, in that is & typewrittem l1ist of things which
~_Jou bave identified ss your property. mmh
mmamu-mmemm.m
mmmemmmptmtmc“m

fmhuvott mmt:nntummwu
| nlrtmudﬂnhfomuu that 4s on that in-




Now, you are producing « book. It runs from page
“hm“hmm At Yes,

And 1» Malhﬂthtmh’tnun camp?
Yos.

,mmummtmtmmmzm»u
m&nﬂulbm At Yes.
'm,xmxmmummmotmxm.

mntda-thou,xmturu-mm
(Witness complies)
+ McMASTER; lnmuhhtnotmlhm“m
SXnibAE, the Dook which the witness s Juit iden.
tifted.
' Now, witmess, when this 3.9, form was filled sut
_and this inveatory was made up by the Custodiants
Tepresentative, 414 you hend the book 0 the Custe-
€lan's representative and did they make the list

that he dictated
u h hu hvntory that &5 in his 7.0, form?




A e thinks se,

9t New, 414 you chesk over the iaventory that appears :

‘hmmnmwmnnwmmuuumm 
At He 414n%% Bave time

u hmuuﬂtﬂ. Ilnuuhdt-nhthoh.
abin the mext day. BHe said he was 50 excited be
hid no tme,
Were there other persons waiting to interview the

mmmmts.r. rannlnm? After you
'1mh ﬁgnmmmmummmmm-
-uuuuum-mm
‘Mmmmnu

n.lm: Yes, Now, I am not sure —- we didntt
mark it. I think I asked to put 1t in as sn exhibd ¢,

THE COMMISSIONIR: Is that in Japanese writing?

« MeMASTER; ¥o, 1t is in English,
mummumumv

n.m Q lﬁ,hmﬂurmmhhpromt
hﬁomnu,ﬁdmnnmcrﬂnthﬂ,
Pages 48 10 56, 1n preparing your elaim?

Yes, be has, :
Mncﬁumht-athtmtrcnmtnﬂ-rlf
'mnmmumtm At Yes,
Md-m,!nhrlmmtmhuquuarn
dedbts, i At Yes,

Which had te be paidr &t Yes,

dnd did yon huvnwléasotpcm those debts?
Mdmhuwmymrntthtnpqﬂnu?




Be ealy bad the wages paid by the eempany,
W; “d nunu undertake to de responsible for
7'" goods and shattals?
i hmm u Nz, Nitchell bas the mxmm
i &- to hnd. m . Xey over to the

MR, MGMASTER: tmnanwtumaanm

mm Yos.

MR, WeMABTER: Q¢ . Wow, when the Custodiam required you
to sign the JiP¢ form, that 1s, Bxbibit & o I had
better show it to him «-was it your wderstending

mj",nu-unltmmmtumw Did the

'MWuMununmhﬂ

At He understood it that way.

THE COMMIESIONER: Don't say "he,® say *I understood.®
You give his own words, you see, 30 that it goes dowm
in the retord as if he was saying it himself. You
“smm

lnuu'l-nhnbﬂtt.?

'mm Wo, no. Wham you give the interpres

hu-,duttuhnmu-'xnyﬁn,'n

'!(utt.!yuao. Do you understand wiat I nean

now?

lu INTERPR ETER: Iu, I interpret it as 't' not ®he.®
THE unmnn: !u, interpret his words.
MR, NcMASTER; Thet is all, your hemour,




Qt mmum-munuhmuu the 1ise;
mmmu saything in this book after you left

Sheh summ of e Sidngs 20 T sdbed b o o

Have you sdded on to the 1ist since you made out
your J.P, forn? At I maven's,
Q. M aié m put d.l these figwes in?y
‘_M n MM#W he nt the rtm. Ane

lg’ft-m, I thimk .-uuo I alght ex-

_ ;Inmu.ythtuvht\hclnum
rmm %8, tut 4% might be clarified, I think, If
uy frimnd would ask his question in relation %o whee
ther 1% was before or after the J.P. ferm, I think
” m mur meet his purpeses,

Is%AVIBN: Bl you put these figuves 1n befere you
L R S
n. ldﬂ!lla lq 1 see the J.P. form, please?
" (Bended to ur. Nefiitel
Now, would you expiain wint the thres solumns of
figurss mesn, Your honour, here there ars three
. This Is the Yhlus, that is, when he bought the




The middle 1ist 15 whenm you bought the geods.

The seoend, the righteband colusn is the price that
_bmmtutn.ummumum
present value after 1% dad been wed.

Q. .,mmtumhmmmm%

!,tnq nuum.mmm—um
mumwmxxm, the middle solum

; is the price whieh you paid for all the items, snd
- the third columm 1s the Present valus of those items?
M-l"nnumu Were sant to me, 50 I have no

Now, 'lms on your -rmm elais, you showed 7
tb S9St price of all the goods claimed for, is tat
' At Yen, that i3 how

mmuohmuhmtdthnrtm
NR. NeTAVISE: Wo, yowr homour, I ean't agres to that,

The slaimant wes written three usm. with regard

%o this matter, and he never objected in any letter

,umanmua; tmt 1s, uamumn
hntyhunumr '

(witness aside)

tﬁdn« sdduced 3,2 ‘f M/‘

Orricial a.mur.

I ——



{Al1 claims shown are Gross)

Ref. Amendaents as shown in Memo in Brief of Notes in Defence.

'19‘7-20 None sold.

(a) Goods valued by claiment
at $667.11 Taken over hy the
& TR g, & 0. Logging Company
PR, as paysent is full of
d,.*; 3 the olaimant's dabt,

F. Y. Shears - to prove

l'tm d.m oﬂttm’ 19‘2’

from Custodian to claimant.

No reply received - Acquiescence.
- to be filed.

(b) Goods walued by the claimant
at $493.23 were left under the
Custody, cemtrol or sanagement of
someone other than the Custodian,
appointed by the owner of the property.

Witness: 1. Bill Mitchell - B. & G.logging
Company employee ~ Agent.
Trans.P.6, line 6.

(c) Goods valued by claimant
at m,f Ko record at any time.
Witneas

: 1. Is G, Shears - to prove
that these goods were not
declared by the claimant,
Exhibit No.3, nor were they
inventoried by the Custodian.
ho '00 6 M fl'.l p-p.? N 9.
Admissions: Trans.pp 10 and 11.
See also Trans.P.15 lines 5 and
23.

Ref. Brief of Notes in Defence and attached Chattel Analysis.

Summary of Defence ‘.ﬂ Summary of Documents Witness
. Nitpesses Reguired - tobe filed __
?. G. Shears 1 (a) (e) Letter dated Oct.20/42 F.G.Shears
from Custodian to
Claimant

Bill Mitchell 1 (b)

HAC/m=




VERNON
April 22/48

Tn the Matter of the Claim aof

?_:7 “.‘0«..”):“- “"‘“ _’_‘ B f‘"»- s A‘:

i 1« Amendments to be mede in clsimant's claim list.

P.1 - Logging tocl® - misteke in sddttion $666.11 correct to Total $656.11

111 - Persomel todls - misteke in addition $180.95 correct to $189.95.

{I1) - Kitchenware Por Boarding House - mistake in sddition ~ eorract to
$377.54, making total of $506.59.

(1} - Groceries left in the Doarding HBouse - correct following -

(1) at top of pege - correct $£121.8° to $122.03
{5} 2 lines fros bottom of page orrect $1.79 to $1.78.

{5} Totel st bBottom ouf [ige rant 8§ Al s
{8) «» Fampily housshold ware & Yro arle stuks {8 addition at

bottor of page - corract Tram $i12.658 to $191.05.

v g

L .

Amendments to be made In Transcript.

P.2, 1ine 5 4 $666.11 to §656.11

P.2, line 13 - $180.95 to $184.95

P.2, line 13 - §496.5% to

P.2, line 13 - $202.71 to

P.2, line 14 ~ $418.65 to :

.2, ldre 15 - 898.01 to §1 claim)

Number of Jepsuese et alert Bay before svacuztion ~ 6,
¥upber of white people - 161,
These flguraes sttsined from the British Columpian Direchry, 1941, in

sawar s suestions aubmitted e Mr. ¥oTsvish.

. Y

Personel Property - Logzing Bauipment
Grose Amount of Claim - $1947.20.

Clair dnelysis - (see attuched list for cetls 1s)
using cleimant’s valoetions.

Amount declzred on J4.P. Form $1160,47

of thi: amount, $667.]11 waz taken

over by .the E.&C.Logging Compsny

g8 peyment in full of the eleimant's

debt to that Company.

The balsnes, $491.%7; 1t 18 sub-

mitted wasg left in the enstody of
someone other then the Custodisn,
glong with the claimant's othear
chettels.

imount, neither declared by the claimant,
nor inventoried by the Custodiam,{no record
2t sny time) § 780.77

£1947.2C

Defences to Claim:
1. Agency - When the claimant wss aVeo ad, ha laft the ey # o
bulldings oot adning his ehd »1a with one, Bill
Nl?_\("hﬂmll, sn B, & G, Logging L. o ;?. oyea, with inatrustions
to hand the key over to the s&ild Compeny, OS68 - nomiselion by
alsimentis counsel. Transeript P,5, line © snd following.
This defencs womld ep iy to the whole of the claiment's clsim.

Ses letter from claiment to Custodian, dated June 4, 1942, in
Claim file now,




2. Prices claimed for are exorbitunt. - Transeript P.2 line 29,
Pue3; 11n8d ~ cloimsnt's prices bessed on falr sals price st
time of svecustion. Prices should be besed on Peiy muriet velus

....rawf"‘ﬂ time ot mt:«!(",'tf Ry, which wagid i L¢ féar darraciat)on

By The cletimant owed Bonsy $457.59% o wge o the chettals elnlimnd
for, pamely the logging sgpuipment, for which be cinims $667.11.
(See clain samlysis). The E.&G.Logging Company, to whom the
debt was owed, tock over this ecuiyment after the claimant
wes evacuated, in full sati=faction of the debt. The claimant
was written to by the Cuatodian regarding this matter, letter
duted Qot. 20/42 in clsie file, snd no reply was received,
Siisnce ®asz considersd to ba acouiasscence.

%. The claimint 18 clsiming for 275 srticles as against 139 articles
declared to the Custodisn, = difference of 136. {See lettemdated
July 21 & Nov.14,1947, marked Exhibit 6, from Custodian to clsimsnt.)
Clafmaint sdeite bavin: recelzed those two latters snd never snswered
them, (Transoript F. 7 and 9.) Transcript P.l Claiment sdmite
that the only srtlcley he left behind kim were those he deonlarsd
on Mis J.P.Jorm. P.ll ~ Clalsant sdelite he underatocd the con-
tents of the two letters, Exhibit &, he received from the Cuatodiasn,

S« Exhibit Ne. 7 - A book contsining an inventory of the claimemt'e
chuttals upon which his claim i= bused,
N.B. - Transeript P15, line 5- Clatmant sdmite that 'he made &
Elip 2t the camp and copied the Book someplsce, he forgets'. He
gtates - 'he miased some of the things so he added them to the
1ist’., Idne 2% - 'figures were out in after his J.P.form was
pude out'.

Witnersen:

1. Bill ¥itehell, (K. & G

#AC/-:




0,191

18. 15 gel. saw oil (11¢ 1 gal. 60 gal.86.50)
19, & gal. cosl oll {352 3 gal. 45 gal. £15.75)
30, 7% gal. Might gss (3% 3 gal, X gsl. $10.50)
sy, )} Keyhole saw
oY aaw gaage {3/12.00)
s 1 eaw spider {3/1.20)
38, 1. setting block
4is 1 level
ks 1 pliers
3, 1 neil punch
1 do¥. binges
1 ‘gal. vernish
46+ 2 door knobe
50 1bs. A" nails
2% 1bs. 2" nails
2§ 1ba. 5° nails
1 doz, window glass
1 Peavey
1 pipe top
1 crescent wrench
ki. 4 padlocks
£, 46 windows
565 ) cmtoﬂve
- 69 1 washing boiler (2/5.00)
73, 1 roset pan (2/.90)
94, 3 eske tine {6/1.20)
75. 2 strainers
76. & pie pletes
78, 24 small dishes
80, 1 large Emife
gl. 7 bemboo hesgkets
£3. 2 vegetsble graters
8.1 flour sifter
g5. 1 rolling pin
gh. 3 mixing spoons
87. 4 soup lsdles
g8, 1 can opener
£9. 18 dipner knives {24/4.80)
90, 18 dinner forks (2474 80)
91. 1B teaspoons {24/2 .40)
(192, 24 tablespoons
93, § yds. tablecloth
94. 2 pipe T cup 1{
95, 6 pipe cuplings
97. 2 ges lanterns (8/30.00)
108, 2 wooden bathtube
108, 2 steel beds {single)
109, 12 wooden beds
111. 9 roof plate
112. 3 enamel pene
114, 70 stove pipes 14.00
152.-250 (inelusive) 441,38

B eratoreed

Asount clrimed by the Claiment which wes inventoried by the Custodisn, Or
declared by the Claimsnt on his J. P FOrB..ccoonnrvnnsns §L160.42

of this latter smount, the E & G Logeing Co. (Jackson Bros.) used logging
stuipment sold to ~1e4mant snd not fully peld for, in peyment of the debt
§432.55. Amount $667.11 (of claim}. This sould inelude items & see P.2 (attached 118§

The balence $1160.4° - $667.11 = $497.32 cannot be sccounted for, but in any

avent it is submitted that it was =ft in the custody of someone ather than the

' Gustodisn, slong with the other chattels of the claiment, snd thet the Custodisn
$s not 1iable for such loss, theft or ebendonment.




glnim, gxhibib

feliing
!kl&»*ﬁ
f&L“iNg

T, Pl 1{ng wedges
i 1 wmicking wedg®
15 2 ﬂplitfinﬁ wedg®
16, apring hosrd
i, 1 Tres ( shuke gnifes)
" 2 plpe ﬂfﬂhuh

22. mod TaE]

24, 2/neil hanm»rs
=7 AN Ehand plane

254 ?‘hntcheta

26- mttcc‘i

27, 1 shovel

28, ° pandshwd

a0, 1 nadl ber

3. ) square

99! jevel BqUare
33, 2 saw gauges

s 2 daw spider

, c'"ew'lr* ver

Bﬁa gold © ehtnsl

A9 e shigel

' matnl shears
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Reterind
August 9th, 195U,

Cus todian of Enemy Froperty,
506 Roysl Bank Bullding,

675 West Hastings Btreet,
Vancouver, B.C.

Attention: Mr. Shears

Desr Bir:

Re:? i‘;unr‘l, Babs and the Estate orf Jq,‘.}lg-;,

Nishimurs, Deceased.,

I understand that an award will be payable
shortly by the Dominion Goverrment to Kohei Baba arising
5 : o out of the recent Japanese Ffroperily Claims Commission.

P %l}' Mr. Baba is indebted to the estate of Jujiro Nishimura,

W/ deceased, in the sum of 3183.78 and by receant arrangements
| with him, when we were under the impression the moneys

would be payable through the Japanese Canadian Citizens'
Assoclation of Toronto, we obtained his written authoriza-

tion to that Assocln tion to poy these moneys to my firm.

fl
i

Wy

1 enclose herewith written fnstruction under
date of June 30th, 1950, to the Japanese Canadian Cltizens!
Association for your attention and would ask you to be
good enough toconfirm that the sum of $183.78 would be pald
to my firm in lieu of funds to Kohel Baba by the Dominion
Government ,to be paid to the estate.

Thanking you for your co-operation hereln,
I anm,

Yours truly,




The Japarese Canadien Citizens' Association,
Nationsl Hesdquarters

61 College Street wns%,

Torento, Ont.

Dacr Eirs}

I, the undersigned, SCHEI RABA, formeriy of
the City of Vanecouver, in the Province of British Columbia
sl presentiv of Becten, in the irrovines of sri
Colimbdia, bereny dfrect snd sulborize yeu U
tho moneys otharvise peéyehie to ma, rasuiting from ay
gledn befors oo Jepeaess Preporty Leosses Claims Cosulssion
prasided cver by the Honoureble Mr. Justice 3ird s
Commiscioner, and to pey up to end including the sum of
One Himéred end Bighty-three Dollars end Seventy-elght
Cents (B1£3.78) and po nors, to Selure Jishimurs, Adniade
stPutor v’ the cgtete of Jujire Lilsghimure, decessed, Whose
a8dtees 18 in care of Messre. Msclennan & Robinson, Barristers
and Solicitors, 430 Rogers Building, 470 Granville Street,
Vone-uver, B.C.

FPor so doing this shall be your gpufficient warrant
and authority.

Yours truly,

YITNESS:
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430433 Rocens Brmsine
470 Grawvirrs Sr.

1m. l‘ﬂ %.)
December 13th, 1950

gy ) Y98

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Blag.,

Vancouver, B.C.

3 Mr ar
Dear Sirs:

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission;

Case 191; Your File No. 4623,

1 acknowledge with thanks your letter of the
9th instant enclosing your cheque in favour of Szburo
Bishimura, Administrator of the Estate of Jujiro Nishinmurs,
in the amount of $183.78. The writer delivered that
cheque to Mr. Nishimura on the 12th instant.

Yours truly,

*"r,ﬁ—-.-» s -

+«A. MacLENNAN




